
Friday, February 17AUCKLAND
50kc. 400m.
LONDON NEWS

YA;
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 a.m.9.4 Correspondence School session(see page 40)9.30 Elisabeth Schumann (soprano)9.45 Ballet Music
10. 0 Devotions: Captain Gordon Gray10.15 Feminine Viewpoint: Home andGarden. a talk by Charles’ Lawrence,Have You Heard?, "Hester’s Diary," Thehd of Music, ,a talk by. Owenensen
11.45 Cricket: Australia v. Auckland:Commentaries throughout the day11.45 sweet Rhythm12. 0 Lunch Mugic
2.@p.m._ Light Music5. 0 Children’s Session: "The Lost Gold-mine"
.30 Light Tunes
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS7. 0 Sports Session
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
The Orchestra of the Paris Conserva-
toire Coneerts’ Society conducted byErnest Ansermet
Scheherezade: Symphone Suite

Rimsky-Korsakov
(soprano) and thePhilharmonic Orchéstra con-

Constant Lambert
8.18 Joan Hammond
Liver pool
ducted by
Tatiana’s Letter Scene ("EugenOnegin’’) Tchaikovski

8.30 Sergei Rachmaninoff (piano) andthe Philadelphia Orchestra conducted b
Eugene Ormandy

y :
szoneerto No, 4 in F Sharp Minor

Rachmaninoff8. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 The BBC Symphony OrchestraOverture; Portsmouth Point Walton
9.36 Eugenia Uminska (violin) andPhilharmonia Orchestra :

Concerto No, 4, Op. 35 Szymanowski10. 0 Scottish Interlude
10.15 Variety
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

YC AUCKLAND880 kc. 341m,
6. O p.m. Light Entertainment6.30 The Comedy Harmonists
6.45 The Rhythm of the Tango ,7.0 After Dinner Music
8. 0 Songs of Our Times: Bob Grant.and his Orchestra with associate artists
present song hits of 1943
8.24 Variety and Vaudeville
8.45 Comedians’ Corner
8. 0 From Light Opera ‘and Musical
Comedy
9.30 Supper Dance
10. O Stringtime: GeorgeOrchestra (BBC Programme)10.30 Close down

AUCKLAND

Melachrino

ipy@D) 1250 ke. 240 m.
11.15 a.m.
11.45

Musie While You Work *
Close down :

2.30 p.m. Classical Hour
Song of the Nightingale
Marietta’s Song
Pierrot’s Song ("The Dead City’’)

Stravinsky

Violin Concerto3.30 Thomas L. Thomas
3.45 Music While You Work4.15 Close down
5. 0 Light Music
5.30 Strict Tempo Dance Music
6. 0 Musical Comedy Selections
6.20 Dinner Music7. 0 "The Count of Monte Cristo’’s

~ (BBC Programme)7.30 Excerpts from Opera8.0 Listeners’ Classical Requests10. 0 Close down

Korngold
och

WHANGAREIU2KIN 970 kc. 309 m.
7. Oa.m. Breakfast session
7.45
9. 0 Women’s News from Town (Kay
urley)
. "Anne of Green Gables"

9.30 "Imperial Lover"
9.45 "The Channings" ;

10..0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Teatime Cabaret
6.45 Hits Past and Presentbis Piano Contrasts: Count Basie, Car-
1
‘ iy Gibbons, and Felix

« Weather Report

king"Enter a@ Murderer’

7.30 Programme’ Review and Announce-ments
7.45 Talk: "Childhood and Schooldays,"first in a series, "! Remember, I Remem-
ber," by Miriam Pritchett
8. 0 Short Story: "Drinks All Round,"
by Myra Morris
(N.Z.B.8. Production)

8.15 The Knaves
8.30 DOROTHY DOWNING (Wellington
pianist)
Melodie . Gluck-Szambati
Nocturne in C Minor, Op. 48 Chopin
Mazurka Saint-Saens
(A Studio Recital)

8.45 Singing for Your Supper: SydneyMcEwan (tenor) ,
9.36 Picture Parade: ‘Scott of the Ant-arctic" (BBC Production)9.4 Musie for Romance

(BBC Produetion)
10. 6 Accent on Melody: Dance Music
10.30 Close down

Ut) ott 229m
7. O a.m. Breakfast Session
9. O Round the Town with Anne Fisher
9.15 "The Channings"9.30 "Imperial Lover"
9.45 "Anne of Green Gables"10: O Close down
6.30 o.m. Fascinating Rhythm .

6.45 "Pacific Adventure"F2 Let’s Look Back
7.15 "The Cargvan Passes’:
7.30 Programme Review
Stock Market Report
7.45 At Short Notice
8. O Play: ‘Far from the’ Land," byRuth Park
9. 4 Modern Variety
9.33 Sports Preview
9.46 Gems from the Opera
by
Sidney Torch and his OrchestraClose down

l Y, LA 800 ke. 375m.
7. 0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS .
Breakfast session
9. 4 Correspondence School Session
(see page 40)
9.30 Local Weather Conditions
River Reveries
10. 0 This Week’s Composer: Lehar
10.15 Devotional Service
10.30 In Quiet Mood
10.45 Music While You Work
11.45 Musical Hawaii,
11.30 Makers of Melody , *
12. 0 Music for Midday
2. O p.m. Album of Familiar Music
2.30 Life’s Lighter Side
2.45 Music While You Work3.15 Solo Artist’s" Spotlight: Harriet
Cohen (piano)
3.30 Musical Miscellany
4.0. Classical Music
Serenade in C, Op, 48% Tehaikovski

4.45 Melodies of the Month5. 0 Children’s Session: Aunt ig5.30 Music Before Six \
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 What’s Popular Overseas
7. 0 Programme Review7.15 Telk
7.30 Evening Programme
History’s Unsolved Mysteries8.0 For the Bandsman
8.15
8

¥

BBC Variety Artists
.30 Storytime: ‘The Artist and the
Aunt," by Elizabeth Nicholls

(NZBS Production)
8.45 Naney Harrie Quartet
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News |

9.30 Latest Releases10. 0 Melody Masters
10.25 i1YZ Calling. the Pacific Islands10.30 Close down
LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS ~~ Paid in
advance at any Money Order Office. Twelve
months, 12/-; six months, 6/-,
All programmes in this issue are copynghtto The Listener, and may not be reprintedwithout permission.

2VJ ke; 526m,
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 am. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session
9. 4 Correspondence School session
(see page 40)
Morning Star: Edouard Commette

(organ)
9.40 Music While. You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.26 Quiet Interlude ‘
10.40 "Miss Susie Slagles"
411. 0 Women’s Session: "Letter from
Germany," by Frau Anna Haag, ‘Threecountry Writers: Robert Herrick," bythe Rev. A, Elliott-Cannon

11.30 Waltz Time
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.25 p.m Today in N.Z. History; A Hoaxof the Russian Scare
CLASSICAL HOUR
Symphony No. 5 in D Williams
Where Does the Uttered. Music Go

Walton |

Oliver Twist Bax
3. 0 "Forgotten People"
3.13 Alfredo Campoli and his Orchestra)and Lawrence Tibbett (baritone) .

3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Strings to Their Bow
4.30 Rhythm Parade5.0 Children’s Session: "Music Box"and "Can You Spell This?"6.30 Singing Together6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
66.45 Radio Newsreel ; .7.0 Local News Service
Feilding Stock Market Report‘7.15 "Music and You: Everyone Sud-
denly Burst Out Singing,’ by Dr. Regin-
ald Cooper
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
"School of Music," a documentary based
on recordings made at the Cambridge
School of Music ~*

8. 0 Piaa9 "Into the Fire," acomedy G. Murray MilneINZBS Production)
8.28 SHIRLEY WELCH (Wellingtonpianist)
Etude in E lat Liszt
Prelude in D
Prelude in E Flat Minor RachmaninoffA Romp Bowen
(A Studio. Recital)

8.47 McKNIGHT (soprano)French Songs
‘Lied Franck
Les Berceuses Faure
Au Clair de la Lune Lully(A Studio Recital)

!8. 0 Overseas and N.Z. Newsaf we the Bandsman; Brass bandMusic
10. 0 Rhythm on Record: "Turntable"
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

AVC psoreamey is5. 0 Early Evehing concert6. 0
TT
Today in N.Z, History: A Hoax ofthe Russian Scare

6. 5 Tea Dance
6.30 Allen Roth Chorus with the Nova-
time Trio
7. 0 Musical Comedy Gems7.30 "Master of Jalna"
8. 0 Boston "Pops’’ Orchestra8.30 Anniversary of the Week
9. 0 Classical Hour
String Quartet in G Bar
The Queen’s EpicediumPurcell-Britten
Concertino for Piano and. String
Orchestra Leigh
Elegy for Viola Solo, String Quartet
and String Orchestra Howells

10. 0 Holiday for Song
10.30 Close down

2QVD 1130 ke. 265m,
7. Op.m. Comedy Land
7.20 Music from the Screen
7.33 "Madame Boyary"’
8. 0 With a Smile and a Song
8.30 The Sentimentalist in Music Land
9. 0 Stars of the Concert Hall
9.20 "The Corsican Brothers"
9.45 Tempo di Valse10. O District Weather Report
Close down

2G 1010 kc.Onn m,
7. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Feminine Viewpoint (Prudence
Gregory) ;

9.15 "Phe Channings"9.30 "Imperial Lover" ©
9.45 "Anne of Green Gables".10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Stars of Variety
6.45 "Amazing Quest of Ernest Bliss"7. 0 Song Stylists
7.30 Programme Review7.46 Musical News Review :
8. 0 Talk: "Old N.Z.: War Party," byFrank A. Simpson
8.15 Nancy Harrie Quartet
8.30 Hill Billy Round-up
8.45 "In Ben Boyd’s Day"9. 4 The Story Béhind the MusicsPurcell
9.45 Evening Star: Gracie welds10. 0 "Variety Bandbox"
10.30 Close down~ APIERQZ 860 ke. 349m.
7. 0, 8.0 am. LONDON NEWSCee SessionCorrespondence School Seésionpies page 40)
Melodies from British Radio

10. QO Piano Rhythm
10.15 Music While You Work
10.46 Hawaiian Memories
11. 0 Master Music

_11.30 The Cinema
11.45 Charles Williams’ Orchestra
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. 0 p.m. Music While You Work
2.30 Variety| 3.15 Symphony No. 6 in B Minor, Op, 74
(‘"*Pathetique"’) Tohaikovski4.0 A Song by the Way4.15 "Destiny Bay"
4.30 Accordions Novelties
. oO Children’s Session; Mr, Storytellerand Junior Naturalists
5.30 Roland Peachy and his RoyalHawaiians
5.45 . Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. O ‘Station Announcements
For the Sportsman
7.30 Evening Programme"The Knaves"
7.45 Melody Market8.16 Nancy Harrie Quartet8.30 ‘"Much-Binding-in-the-Marsh"

(BBC Production)9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 "A Matter of Luck"
10. 0 London Studio Melodies
The Melachrino Orchestra, with vocalisys
Olga sire y and Harry Dawson(BBC Programme)

,
10.30 Close down

DOMINION WEATHER FORECASTS
7.20. a.m., 9.0, 12.35 p.m., 9.0, 1YA,
2YA, 3YA, 4YA, 1YZ, 2Y¥Z, 3YZ, 4YZ.

ERNEST BLOCH, who at the Edin
burgh Festival conducted the world'sfirst performance of his own "Concerto
Symphonique" for piano and orchestra.
A violin concerto by Bloch will be
heard from 1YD during the "Classical
Hour" which begins at 2.30 this after

noon


